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TECH SPEC

Model:

Driver size:

Power supply:

Weight:

Battery type:

Charging time:

Music playtime with BT on and ANC off:
Music playtime with BT on and ANC on:
Talk time with ANC off:

Talk time with ANC on:

Frequency response (Wired):

TUNE 780NC

40 mm /1.57" Dynamic Driver
5V=1A

225.29/0.49 Ibs
Lithium-ion battery (690 mAh /3.7 V)
2 hrs from empty

Upto 76 hrs

Upto 50 hrs

Upto45hrs

Upto39hrs

10 Hz - 40 kHz

Frequency response (Wireless):
Impedance:

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:
Bluetooth version:

Bluetooth profile version:

Bluetooth transmitter frequency range:

Bluetooth transmitter power:
Bluetooth transmitter modulation:

Maximum operation temperature:

10 Hz - 20 kHz

320hm

98 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

6.0

A2DP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFP V1.9
2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus de controle
et de personnalisation de votre
expérience d'écoute avec cette
application gratuite.
AALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
Appuyer (2s)

Autres

Choisissez la connexion &
«JBLTune 780NC».

* Compatible avec les téléphones
Android utilisant au moins une
version 6

* Pour revenir au mode jumelage,
éteignez puis appuyez pendant 5
secondes sur@).

CCONNEXION MULTIPOINT

2 appuis

2 appareils maximum
(COMMANDES

ANC (RBA)*

Ambient Aware (Perception de
Ienvironnement)*

TalkThru (Conversation)*

Bixby/Siri®/Autres
1 appui | 2 appuis | Appuyer (25)
*Activez les commandes

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Modéle:

Taile de haut-parleur :
Alimentation lectrique :

TUNE 780NC
Haut-parleur dynamique 40 mm /1,57"
5V===1A

A Poids : 225,24/0,496 Ibs
avancées en connectant votre Type de b: : Batterie lthium-ion (690 mA /3,7V)
JBLTUNE 780NC a I'application Temps de charge : 2 heures complétes
JBL Headphones E8. Autonomie de lecture de musique
ECOUTE EN MODE FILAIRE avec BT actif et RBAinactive:  Jusqu'a 76 heures
ANCRBA) Autonomie de lecture de musique

( . avec BT et RBA active : Jusqua 50 heures

Ambient Aware (Perception de Autonomie de conversation
I'environnement) sans RBA : Jusqu'a 45 heures
TalkThru (C Autonomie d
VOICEAWARE avecRBA: Jusqu'a 39 heures
PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC Réponse en fréquence (cabl): 10 Hz- 40 kiiz

b Réponse en fréquence (sans fil): 10 Hz- 20 kHz
LAPPLICATION Impédance: 320hms
CHARGE Sensibi 98 dBSPLa1kHz
REINITIALISATION D'USINE SPLmax.: 95dB
Appuyer (55) Sensibilité du microphone : -38dBV/Paa 1kHz
SIGNIFICATIONS DESTEMOINS | Version du Bluetooth : 60
Allumé Version du profil Bluetooth:  A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9

N Plage de fréquences de
Comneon 6T Temettou Buctooth: 24GHz- 24835 GHz
BT connecté Puissance de [ émetteur
BT non connecté Bluetooth : <10d8m (PIRE)
Batterie faible Modulation de I'émetteur
Charge Bluetooth: GFSK, /4-DOPSK, 8DPSK

Charge compléte

Température de fonctionnement
maximale :

45°C

[ DA

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN
APPEN

Fa endnu mere kontrol og en
personlig tilpasning af din
Iytteoplevelse med denne
gratis app.

TAND 0G FORBIND

Hold (2 sekunder)

Andre

Veelg "JBL Tune 780NC" for at
oprette forbindelse.

* Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner der korer 6+

*Hvis du vil aktivere
parringstilstanden igen, skal du
slukke for strommen og holde &
nedei 5 sekunder.
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Trykx 2

Maksimalt 2 enheder
BETJENING

ANC (aktiv stojreduktion)*
Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Andre

Trykx 1] Trykx 2|

Hold (2 sekunder)

* Aktiver avanceret betjening ved
at forbinde din JBL TUNE 780NC
til JBL Headphones-appen
KABELFORBUNDET
LYTTETILSTAND

ANC (aktiv stojreduktion)
Ambient Aware

TalkThru

VOICEAWARE

GOR MERE MED APPEN
OPLADNING
NULSTILLING TIL
FABRIKSINDSTILLINGER
Hold (5 sekunder)
LED-SYMBOLER

Tend

Bluetooth forbinder
Bluetooth forbundet
Bluetooth ikke forbundet
Lavt batteri

Oplader

Fuldt opladet




SPECIFIKATIONER

Model:

Enheds-storrelse:
Stromforsyning:

Vaegt:

Batteritype:

Opladningstid:

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth
tandt og aktiv stojreduktion
slukket:

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth
taendt og aktiv stejreduktion tendt:
Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion
slukket:

Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion
tandt:

Frekvensomrade (med kabel):
Frekvensomrade (trédlost):
Impedans:

Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfolsomhed:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profil-version:
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomréde:
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

TUNE 780NC

40mm /1,57" dynamisk enhed
5V===1A

2529

Litium-ion-batteri (690 mAh /3,7 V)
2timer fratom

Op til 76 timer
0p tl 50 timer
Op il 45 timer

Op il 39 timer
10 Hz- 40 kHz
10Hz-20kHz
320hm

98 dB SPL@1 kHz
95 d8
-38dBV/Pa@1 khz
6.0

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9
2,4GHz- 2,4835 GHz

<10d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

VERPACKUNGSINHALT

Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen
App noch mehr Kontrolle

und Personalisierung fiir dein
Horerlebnis.

EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
Gedriickt halten (2 Sek.)
Weitere

,JBLTune 780NC” zum Verbinden
auswahlen.

* Kompatibel mit Android-
Telefonen ab Version 6

*Schalte den Kopfharer aus

und halte 5 Sekunden lang
gedriickt, um erneut in den
Kopplungsmodus zu gelangen.
MULTI-POINT-KONNEKTIVITAT
2x driicken

Maximal 2 Gerdte
STEUERELEMENTE

ANC (Aktives Noise-Cancelling)*
Ambient Aware
(Umgebungsbewusst)*
TalkThru®

Bixby/Siri®/Weitere

1 driicken | 2 X driicken |

Gedriickt halten (2 Sek.)

* Aktiviere erweiterte
Steuerelemente, indem du
den JBL TUNE 780NC mit

der JBL Headphones App
verbindest @.
KABELGEBUNDENER
HORMODUS

ANC (Aktives Noise-Cancelling)
Ambient Aware

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Modell:

TreibergroBe:
Energieversorgung:
Gewicht:

Akku-Typ:

Ladezeit:
Musikwiedergabezeit mit
eingeschaltetem BT und
ausgeschaltetem ANC:
Musikwiedergabezeit mit
eingeschaltetem ANCund BT:

TalkThru

VOICEAWARE

MACH NOCH MEHR MIT
DERAPP

AUFLADEN

RESET AUF DIE
WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN
Gedriickt halten (5 Sek.)
LED-VERHALTEN
Einschalten

BT wird verbunden

BT verbunden

BT nicht verbunden
Akku schwach

Aufladen

Voll geladen

chszeit mit eingeschaltetem

Frequenzgang (kabelgebunden):
Frequenzgang (kabellos):
Impedanz:

Empfindlichkeit:

Maximaler SPL:
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:
Bluetooth-Version:
Bluetooth-Profilversion:
Bluetooth-
Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:
Bluetooth-
Ubertragungsmodulation:
Maximale Betriebstemperatur:

TUNE 780NC

Dynamischer Treiber 40 mm
SV===1A

2529

Lithium-lonen-Akku (690 mAh /3,7V)
25td. ab leerem Akku

Bis zu 76 Std.

Bis zu 50 Std.

Biszu45Std.

Bis zu39 Std.

10 Hz - 40 kHz

10Hz - 20 kHz

320hm

98 dB SPL bei 1kHz

95dB

-38 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz

A‘lDPVM, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
< 10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C



MEPIEXOMENO THE LYIKEYAZIAZ
EQAPMOTH

E¢aogaiote akopa peyahitepo
£Eheyyo Kat t{nmu\'mon me
eymelpiag akpoaon pe aur v
Supedv epappoyi.

ANAMMA & EYNAEZH

Kpatote mampévo (2 §evt)

AMec

Emé€re «JBL Tune 780NC» yiava
ouvdeeite.
* Tuppato pe m).zq;mva Android
iov ypnotyorotodv ékBoon 6 1
pnavzvmrzpq

*ava e1wéhdete §avd o
Aettoupyia (ebéng, amevepyoroujote
0 K1 0TN OUVEYElD Kpmqm
nampévo 1o hfiktpo Oyia 5
Sevtepohenta.
ZYNAEZH NOAAANAQN IHMEION
TéoTe X 2
To moAy 2 uOKevég
EAETX0Z
ANC*
Ambient Aware (Emiyvwon
mepiathoviog)*
TalkThru*
Bixby/Siri®/AMeg

TEXNIKEE NPOAIATPAQEL
méote X 1| méotex 2 | mg":&)"mﬂ it
Kpatiote natnpévo (2 deut) T ovou:
*Evepyonotfotetou Bipoc:
TIpONYEVOUC eNéYXOUG OUVBEOVTAG | Tomog ymatapi
TDJBLTUNE 780N( pemy Xpévu( péprione:
£qapyioyi JB i HovaIKi
EN}:YPMAIH AEITOYPTIA i 10 BT evepyoroinévo kat o
AKPOASHE ANC anevepyomompévo:
QDdpkewa avanapaywyic
Ambient Aware (Eniyveon r:("x:ﬂ;x];;“lf KatTo ANC
mepiphdoviog) Ypovog opuiag e to ANC
amEvepyoOToMpévo:
VOICEAWARE Xpévog opihiac pe to ANC
KANTENEPISSOTEPAMETHN | evepyoraungivo:
EOAPMOTH Anoxpion oupvornrag
QOPTIZH (Evaipp

EMANAQOPA EPTOXTAZIAKON
PYOMIZEQN

Kpatijote matnpiévo (5 8eut)
AEITOYPTIA LED

Avappa

Tivdeon BT

BT ouvdébnke

BT 8ev ouvdébne

Xapn) otaByn pnatapiag
oprion

Exet poprioet mijpwg

Annxpwn uvxvntnm( (Aobppam):
Avtiotaon:
Evaonoi
Méyoro SPL:

Evaiobnoia pikpogwvou:
‘Ekdoon Bluetooth:

“Exdoon mpogih Bluetooth:
Edpog GUYVOTITGY Topiod
Bluetooth:

layi¢ mopmov Bluetooth:
Diapépgwon mopmob Bluetooth:
Méyiom Bepokpasia
Aeroupyiac:

TUNE 780NC
Auvnplm( odnyoc40mm /157"

225 29/0496 Ibs
Mnatapia ovwv MBiov (690 mAh /3,7V)
2 @peg btav eival ddeia

Euc 76 Gpec

g S0 0pec
45 pec
g 39 0pec

0 Hz - 40 kHz
WHZ 20kHz

98 dB SPL@W kHz

'38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

6.

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia més control y
personalizacion de tu escucha
gracias a esta aplicacin gratuita.
ENCENDER Y CONECTAR
Mantener (25)

Otros

Selecciona “JBL Tune 780NC” para
conectar.

* Compatible con teléfonos con
Android 6 y versiones posteriores
*Para volver a acceder al modo
de emparejamiento, apaga el
dispositivo y mantén pulsado &
durante 5 sequndos.

CONEXIGN MULTIPUNTO
Pulsarx 2
Méximo 2 dispositivos
CONTROLES

ANC (Cancelacién activa de ruido)*

Ambient Aware (Escucha del
entorno)*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Otros

Pulsar x 1| Pulsar x 2|

Mantener (2)

* Activa los controles avanzados
conectando los JBLTUNE 780NC a
la aplicacién JBL Headphones 8.
MODO DE ESCUCHA CON CABLE
ANC (Cancelacién activa de ruido)
Ambient Aware (Escucha del
entorno)

TalkThru

VOICEAWARE

CONSIGUE MAS CON LA
APLICACION

CARGANDO
RESTABLECIMIENTO A LA
CONFIGURACION DE FABRICA
Mantener (55)
(COMPORTAMIENTOS DE
LOSLED

Encendido

Conectando Bluetooth

Bluetooth conectado

Bluetooth no conectado

Bateria baja

Cargando

Carga completa



ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Tamafio de la unidad:

Fuente de alimentacién:

Tipo de bateria:

TUNE 780NC
Unidad dindmica de 40 mm
V===1A

2529
Bateria de iones deitio (690 mAh/3,7V)
2 horas desd

p ga:
Tiempo de reproduccion de misica
con la funcién Bluetooth activada y
ANC desactivada:

Tiempo de reproduccion de misica
con las funciones de Bluetoothy
ANCactivadas:

Tiempo de conversacién con ANC
desactivada:

Tiempo de conversacién con ANC
activada:

Intervalo de frecuencias (con cable):

Intervalo de frecuencias
(inaldmbrico):
Impedancia:
Sensibilidad:

SPL méximo:

Sensibilidad del micréfono:

Version de Bluetooth:

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:
Rango de frecuencia del transmisor
Bluetooth:

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth:
Modulacién del transmisor
Bluetooth:

Temperatura maxima de
funcionamiento:

Hasta 76 horas

Hasta 50 horas
Hasta 45 horas

Hasta 39 horas
10 Hz- 40 kHz

10 Hz- 20 kHz

320hm

98dB SPLa 1kHz

95dB

-38dBV/Paa 1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (PIRE)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO
SOVELLUS

Talla ilmaisella sovelluksella voit
hallita kuuntelukokemustasi
entistakin paremmin ja muokata
siitd henkilokohtaisemman.
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN

Pidd painettuna (2s)

uu

Valitse "JBL Tune 780NC"
yhdistaaksesi.
*Yhteensopiva Android-
puhelinten kanssa, joissa on
kdyttojarjestelma 6+

* Jos haluat siirtya uudelleen
pariliitostilaan, katkaise
virtaja pidd & painettuna 5
sekunnin ajan.
MONIPISTEYHTEYS

Paina x 2

Enintdan 2 laitetta
OHJAIMET

ANC*

Ambient Aware
(Ymparistotietoisuus)*
TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Muut

Painax 1|Painax 2|

Pidé painettuna (2 s)

*Ota kéyttoon innovatiiviset
ohjaimet liittamalla

JBLTUNE 780NC -kuulokkeesi

JBL Headphones -sovellukseen @.
JOHDOLLINEN KUUNTELUTILA
ANC

Ambient Aware
(Ymparistotietoisuus)

TalkThru

VOICEAWARE

SOVELLUKSEN
LISAOMINAISUUDET
LATAUTUU

TEHDASASETUSTEN PALAUTUS
Pidd painettuna (5's)
LED-MERKKIVALON TOIMINNOT
Virta péalla

Muodostetaan BT-yhteyttd

BT yhdistetty

BT ei yhdistetty

Alhainen akkuvirta

Latautuu

Taysin ladattu

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Malli:

Elementin koko:

Virransyotto:

Paino:

Akkutyyppi:

Latausaika:

Musiikin toistoaika BT paalld ja
ANC pois paalta:

Musiikin toistoaika BT ja

Puheaika ANC pois péil
Puheaika ANC paalla:
Taajuusvaste (langallinen):
Taajuusvaste (langaton):
Impedanssi:

Herkkyys:

Maksimi SPL:

Mikrofonin herkkyys:
Bluetooth-versio:
Bluetooth-profiiliversio:
Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho:
Bluetooth-
Maksimi kayttolampétila:

lahettimen modulaatio:

TUNE 780NC

40mm /1,57" dynaaminen elementti
S5V===1A

225,29/0,496 paunaa
Litiumioniakku (690 mAh /3,7V)
2tuntia tyhjasta

Jopa 76 tuntia

Jopa 50 tuntia

Jopa 45 tuntia
Jopa 39 tuntia

10 Hz- 40 kHz
10Hz- 20 kHz

32 ohmia

98 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

6.0

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C



[Hy)
ADOBOZ TARTALMA
ALKALMAZAS

Ezzel azingyer
még tobb vezél

alkalmazassal
i lehetdséget és.

Nyomja meg 2-szer |

Tartsa lenyomva (2 mp)

* Engedélyezze a magasabb
szintd vezérlést a JBL TUNE 780NC
JBL

személyre szabott

€élményt kaphat.

BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS
Tartsa lenyomva (2 mp)

Egyebek

A csatlakozashoz vilassza a
,JBLTune 780NC" lehetdséget.

* Kompatibilis a 6-0s vagy annal
tjabb verzi6jii Android operaciés
rendszer( telefonokkal

* A pérositési izemmadba valo
ismételt belépéshez kapcsolja ki,
majd tartsa a (&) gombot lenyomva
5 masodpercig.

MULTIPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS
Nyomja meg 2-szer

Maximum 2 eszkéz

VEZERLOK

ANC (Aktiv zajsz(irés)*

Ambient Aware (Kornyezeti zaj
beengedése)*

TalkThru (Beszélgetés)*
Bixby/Siri®/Eqyebek

Nyomja meg 1-szer |

torténd csatlakoztatésdval
VEZETEKES ZENEHALLGAT)

MOD

ANC (Aktiv zajsziirés)
Ambient Aware (Komyezeti zaj
beengedése)

TalkThru

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK

VOICEAWARE

TEGYEN TOBBET AZ
ALKALMAZASSAL
Toles
GYARIVISSZAALLITAS
Tartsa lenyomva (5 mp)
LED TULAJDONSAGAI
Bekapcsolas

BT csatlakoztatésa

BT csatlakoztatva

BT nincs csatlakoztatva

Modell: TUNE 780NC
Driver mérete: 40mm/1,57" dinamikus driver
Tapell SV===1A
Sily: 225,29/0,496 font

tipus: Liti dtor (690 mAh /3,7V)
Toltési 2 dra teljesen lemeriilt dllapotbdl
Zenelejatszasi id6 BT-on keresztiil
kikapcsolt ANC-vel: Legfeljebb 76 6ra
Zenelejatszasi idd BT-on keresztiil
bekapcsolt ANC-ve Legfeljebb 50 6ra
Beszélgetési idd kikapcsolt
ANCvel: Legfeljebb 45 6ra
ANCvel: Legfeljebb 39 6ra
Frekvencia-jelleggdrbe
(vezetéke: 10 Hz- 40 kHz
Frekvencia-jelleggrbe (vezeték
nélkiili): 10Hz- 20 kHz
Impedan 320hm
Erzékenység: 98.dBSPL1 kHz-en
Maximalis SPL: 95
Mikrofon érzékenysége: -38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
Bluetooth-verzié: 60

Bluetooth-profilverzié:
Bluetooth-jeladd

Teljesen feltdltve

Bluetooth-jelads teljesitménye:
Bluetooth-jeladd modulécioj
Maximalis iizemi homérséklet:

A‘ZDPVI.A, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

(CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
APP

Ottieni un maggiore controllo

e personalizzazione della tua

Tenere premuto (25)

* Attiva i controlli
avanzati collegando le tue
JBLTUNE 780NCall'app

esperienza di ascolto con questa  JBL Headphones @.
app gratuita. MODALITA DI ASCOLTO
ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO  VIA CAVO

Tenere premuto (25) ANC

Altri Ambient Aware
Scegli“JBL Tune 780NC” per TalkThru

effettuare il collegamento. VOICEAWARE

* Compatibile con i telefoni FAI DI PIU CON LAPP
Android con versione 6+ RICARICA

* Per attivare la RIPRISTINO ALLE
modalita di abbinamento, spegni e DI
tieni premuto €& per 5 secondi. Tenere premuto (5's)
CONNESSIONEMULTI-PUNTO ~ COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
Pressione x 2 Acceso

Massimo 2 dispositivi Collegamento BT
CONTROLLI BT collegato

ANC* BT non collegato
Ambient Aware* Batteria scarica
TalkThru* Ricarica

Bixby/Siri®/Altri Completamente carica

Pressione X 1| Pressione X 2 |



SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Modello: TUNE 780NC

Dit i Driver dinamico da 40 mm / 1,57"
Alimentazione: 5V===1A

Autonomia in riproduzione
musicale con BT attivo e ANC
disattivata:

Autonomiain riproduzione
musicale con BT e ANCattivo:
Autonomia in conversazione con
ANC disattivata:

Autonomia in conversazione con
ANCattiva:

Rispostain frequenza (via cavo):
Rispostain frequenza (wireless):
Impeden;

Sensibi
SPLmassimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth:

Versione profilo Bluetooth:
Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

225,24/0,496 Ibs

Batteria agli ioni di litio (690 mAh /3,7V)
2ore da scariche
Finoa76 ore
Finoa 50 ore

Finoa 45 ore

Trovala Guida
rapidain ialiano qu.

Finoa39 ore

10 Hz- 40 kHz
10 Hz- 20 kHz
320hm

98 dB SPL@1 kHz
95dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

6.0

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9
2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Temperatura d'esercizio massima: 45 °C

[NL}

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

AP

Geniet van nog meer controle en
de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen
luisterervaring te creéren met deze
gratis app.

INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN
Ingedrukt houden (2 seconden)
Anderen

Kies "JBL Tune 780NC" om
verbinding te maken.

* Compatibel met Android-
telefoons met 6+

* Het apparaatur uitschakelen en
© 5 seconden ingedrukt houden
om de koppelingstand weer te
activeren.
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING

2x indrukken

Maximaal 2 apparaten
BEDIENING

ANC (Actieve ruisonderdrukking)*
Ambient Aware
(Omgevingshewust)*

TalkThru (Doorpraten)*

Bixby/Siri®/Anderen

1 indrukken | 2 x indrukken |
Ingedrukt houden (2 seconden)
*Schakel geavanceerde
bediening in door de

JBLTUNE 780NC te verbinden

met de JBL Headphones-app 3.

BEDRAAD LUISTEREN MODUS
ANC (Actieve ruisonderdrukking)
Ambient Aware
(Omgevingsbewust)

TalkThru (Doorpraten)
VOICEAWARE

DOE MEER MET DE APP
OPLADEN
FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN
Ingedrukt houden (5 seconden)
LED-FUNCTIES

Voeding aan

BT verbinden

BT verbonden

BT niet verbonden

Batterij bijna leeg

Opladen

Volledig opgeladen

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model:

Maat van driver:

Voeding:

Gewicht:

Type batterij:

Oplaadtijd:

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
en ANCuit:

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan

Spreektijd met ANC uit:
Spreektijd met ANC aan:
Frequentierespons (bekabeld):

Frequentierespons (draadloos):

Impedantie:
Gevoeligheid:
Maximaal SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Bluetooth-versie:
Bluetooth-profielversie:
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-
zender:

Bluetooth zendvermogen:
Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:

Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur:

TUNE 780NC

40mm /1.57" Dynamische Driver
5V===1A

225,29/0.496 Ibs

Lithium-ion batterij (690 mAh/3,7V)
2 uur wanneer leeg

Tot 76 uur

Tot 50 uur

Tot 45 uur

Tot 39 uur
10Hz- 40 kHz
10Hz- 20 kHz
320hm

98dB SPL@1 kHz
95dB
-38dBV/Pa@1 kHz
6.0

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9

2.46Hz-2.4835 GHz
<10d8m (ERP)

GFSK, 1/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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DETTEER | ESKEN

APP

Fé bedre kontroll og tilpasning
av lytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

SLAPA 0G KOBLE TIL

Hold inne (25)

Andre

Velg «JBL Tune 780NC» for &
koble til.

* Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kjorer 6+

*For & ga tilbake i
sammenkoblingsmodus ma du sla
avog holde inne i 5 sekunder.
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Trykkx 2

Maks. 2 enheter
KONTROLLER

ANC*

Ambient Aware*
TalkThru*
Bixby/Siri®/Andre

Trykkox 1| Trykk < 2|

Hold inne (25)

* Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved
akoble din JBLTUNE 780NC til
JBL Headphones-appen
KABLET LYTTEMODUS
ANC

Ambient Aware
TalkThru

VOICEAWARE

GJOR MER MED APPEN
LADER
FABRIKKTILBAKESTILLING
Hold inne (5's)

LED-ATFERD

Strom pa

BT koble til

BT tilkoblet

BT ikke tilkoblet

Lite batteri

Lader

Fulladet

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Modell:

Driverstorrelse:

Stromforsyning:

Vekt:

Batteritype:

Ladetid:

Musikkavspillingstid med BT p&
g ANCav:

Musikkavspillingstid med BT pa
og ANCp:

Taletid med ANCav:
Taletid med ANC pé:
Frekvensrespons (kablet):
Frekvensrespons (tradlost):
Impedans:

Folsomhet:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhet:
Bluetooth-versjon:
Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Bluetooth-senderens
frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendereffekt:
Modulasjon for Bluetooth-
sender:

Maks. driftstemperatur:

TUNE 780NC

40mm /1,57 dynamisk driver
5V===1A

225,29/0,4% pund
Litium-ion-batteri (690 mA /3,7V)
2timer ndr tomt

Opptil 76 timer

Opptil 50 timer
Opptil 45 timer
Opptil 39 timer
10Hz - 40 kHz

10Hz - 20 kHz
320hm

98.dB SPLved 1kHz
95d8

-38 dBV/Pa ved 1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU
APLIKACJA

Iyskaj jeszcze wieksza kontrole i
‘mozliwos¢ personalizacji brzmienia,
wykorzystujac te bezptatng
aplikagje.

WLACZANIE ZASILANIA |
LACZENIE

Przytrzymaj (2)

Inne

Wybierz,JBL Tune 780NC’, aby
polaczyé.

* Kompatybilne ze smartfonami z
systemem Android w wersji 6+

* Aby wiaczy¢ tryb parowania
ponownie, wylacz zasilanie i
przytrzymaj @ przez 5 sekund.
POLACZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE
Nacisnij x 2

Maks. dwa urzadzenia
ELEMENTY STEROWANIA

ANCH

Ambient Aware (wiacz, by stysze¢
otoczenie)*

TalkThru (rozmawiaj bez
zdejmowania stuchawek)*
Bixby/Siri/Inne

Nacisnij x 1| Nacisnij < 2 |

Przytrzymaj (25)

*Wiacz sterowanie
zaawansowane, faczac stuchawki
JBLTUNE 780NC z aplikacja

JBL Headphones &3.

TRYB SEUCHANIA
PRZEWODOWEGO

ANC

Ambient Aware (wlacz, by stysze¢
otoczenie)

TalkThru (rozmawiaj bez
zdejmowania stuchawek)
VOICEAWARE

WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI DZIEKI
APLIKAC

LADOWANIE B
PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEN
FABRYCZNYCH

Przytrzymaj (5'5)

DZIALANIE DIODY LED
Wiaczanie

Nawigzywanie pofaczenia BT
BT podtaczony

BT niepodtaczony

Niski poziom akumulatora
tadowanie

Pefne natadowanie



SPECYFIKACJATECHNICZNA
Model:

Rozmiar przetwornika:
Zasilanie:

Masa:

Typ akumulatora:

Czas fadowania:

(zas odtwarzania muzyki z
‘wigczona funkga BT i wylaczong
funkeja ANG:

Czas odtwarzania muzyki z
wiaczona funkja BT i ANC:

Czas rozmawiania z wylaczong
funkeja ANG:

(zas rozmawiania z wiaczong
funkgja ANC:

Pasmo przenoszenia (polaczenie
przewodowe):

Pasmo przenoszenia (pofaczenie
bezprzewodowe):

Impedandja:
Czutosé:
Maksymalne cisnienie
akustyczne SPL:

Czutos¢ mikrofonu:

Wersja Bluetooth:

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Zakres zestotliwosci nadajnika
Bluetooth:

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth:
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth:
Maks. temperatura robocza:

TUNE 780NC

Przetwornik dynamiczny 40 mm /1,57"
SV===1A

225,29/0,496 funta

Akumulator litowo-jonowy (690 mAh /3,7V)
2godz. od wyczerpania

076 godz

do 50 godz.

do45 godz

do 39 godz.

10Hz- 40 kHz

10Hz- 20 kHz

320my
98.dB SPLprzy 1 kHz
95dB
-38dBV/Pa przy 1 kHz
.0
A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<10d8m (EIRP)
GESK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Tenha mais controle e
personalizaio na sua experiéncia
de dudio com esse aplicativo
gratuito.

LIGAR E CONECTAR

Segure por 2s

Outros

Escolha“JBL Tune 780NC" para
conectar.

* Compativel com smartphone
Android na versao 6 ou posterior
*Para entrar no modo de
emparelhamento novamente,
desligue e segure ® por §
sequndos.

CONEXAO MULTIPONTOS
Pressione duas vezes

Méximo de 2 dispositivos
CONTROLES

ANC (Cancelamento de Ruidos
Adaptativo)*

Ambient Aware (permite escutar o
som ambiente)*

TalkThru (permite conversar sem
desligar o som)*
Bixby/Siri®/Outros

Pressione uma vez | Pressione
duas vezes | Segure por 2s
* Habilite controles avancados

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

Modelo: TUNE 780NC

T2 ho do driver: Driver diné de 4 11,57
Alimentacao de energia: S5V===1A

conectando sua JBLTUNE780NC | Pese: 225,2/049%1bs

plicativo ) @. | Tipodeb B litio (690 mAh /3,7V)
MODO DE ESCUTA COM FI0 Tempo de carga: Até 2 horas (carga total)
ANC (Cancelamento de Ruidos Tempo de reprodudo de misica
Adaptativo) com BT ligado e ANC desligado: ~ Até 76 horas
Ambient Aware (permite escutar Tempo de reprodugdo de misica i
0'som ambiente) :om BTIlgadoeAN(ullgado:AN( Até 50 horas
Laem:o:um) s dmrgado: Até 45 horas
VOICEAWARE Tempo de conversagéo com )
MAIS RECURSOS COM 0 ANCligado: Até 39 horas
APLICATIVO Resposta de frequéndia (com fio): 10 Hz- 40 kHz
CARREGANDO Resposta de frequéncia (sem fio): 10 Hz- 20 kHz

ONF andia: 32 0hms.

DE FABRICA Sensibilidade: 98dB SPL@1 kHz
Sequre por5's SPL méximo: 95dB
FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED Sensibilidade do microfone: -38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
Ligado Versao Bluetooth: .
BT conectando Versdes de perfil Bluetooth: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9
BT conectado Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor
BT ndo conectado Bluetooth: 2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Bateria fraca Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Carregando Modulagéo de transmissao
Bateria carregada Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Temperatura méxima de uso:

45°C
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DETTAFINNS | LADAN
APP

Fé annu mer kontroll

och anpassning av dina
musikupplevelser med den hér
gratis-appen.

SLAPA & ANSLUT

Hall ned (25)

Ovriga

Valj "JBL Tune 780NC" for att
ansluta.

* Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kbr 6+

* For att ga tillbaka till
parkopplingslge, stang av och hall
inne O 5 sekunder.
FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING
Tryckx 2

Max 2 enheter
KONTROLLER

ANCH

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*
Bixby/Siri®/Ovriga

Tryck x 1| Tryck x 2 | Hall ned (25)
* Aktivera avancerade kontroller
genom att ansluta dina JBL TUNE
780NC till JBL Headphones-
appen@.

LYSSNA MED KABEL

ANC

Ambient Aware

TalkThru

VOICEAWARE

GOR MER MED APPEN
LADDNING
FABRIKSATERSTALLNING

Hall ned (5'5)
LED-FUNKTIONER

Strom pa

BT ansluter

BT anslutet

BT ¢j anslutet

Ldg batteriniva

Laddar

Fullt laddad

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Modell: TUNE 780NC

Storlek pa ho d k
Stromforsorjning: SV==1A

Vikt: 2529

Batterityp: Litiumjon (690 mAh /3,7V)
Laddningstid: 2timmar fran tomt

Musikspeltid med BT pa och
ANCav:
Musikspeltid med BT pa och
ANCpa:

Taltid med ANCav:

Taltid med ANC pa:
Frekvenssvar (kabelanslutet):
Frekvenssvar (tradlst):
Impedans:

Kanslighet:

Max SPL:
Mikrofonkénslighet:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profilversion:
Bluetooth-séndarens
frekvensomfang:
Bluetooth-séndarens effekt:
Bluetooth-sandarens modulering:
Max drifttemperatur:

Upp till 76 timmar

Upp till SO timmar
Upp il 45 timmar

Upp il 39 timmar

10Hz - 40kHz

10Hz- 20kHz

320hm

98 dBSPLvid 1 kHz

95 d8

-38dBV/Pavid 1 kHz

6.0

A20PV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

< 10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

KUTU igERiGI

UYGULAMA

Bu icretsiz uygulamaile
dinleme deneyiminizi daha
fazla kontrol altina alabilir ve

Bixby/Siri®/Digerleri

Basx 1|Bas x 2| BasiliTut (25)

* JBLTUNE 780NC'nizi

JBL Headphones uygulamasina

baglayarak gelismis kontrolleri
thinlestiri

GUCU AGMA VE BAGLANMA
BasiliTut (2)

Digerleri

Baglanmak icin“JBL Tune 780NC"
yi segin.

* Android 6 ve lizeri telefonlarla
uyumludur

*Tekrar eglestirme moduna
girmek icin kulakliklan kapatin
ve ardindan ® tusunu 5 saniye
boyunca basili tutun.

COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI
Basx 2

En fazla 2 cihaz

KONTROLLER

ANCH

Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindalign)*

TalkThru (Aracihiyla konusma)*

KABLOLU DINLEME MODU
ANC

Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindalii)

TalkThru (Aracihgiyla konusma)
VOICEAWARE
UYGULAMA iLE DAHA
FAZLASINI YAPIN
$SARJ ETME

FABRIKA AYARLARI
Basili Tut (5 5)

LED HAREKETLERI
Giicacik

BT baglaniyor

BT bagland:

BT bagh degil

Diisiik pil giicii

Sarj etme

Tam sarj oldu



TEKNIK GZELLIKLER
Model:

Siirilcii boyutu:

Giig kaynagu:

Agirh
Pil tirii:
$Sarj etme silresi:

BT agikken ve ANC kapaliyken
miizik calma siiresi:

BT ve ANCagikken miizik
almasiiresi:

ANC kapaliyken konusma siire
ANCagikken konusma siiresi:
Frekans tepkisi (Kablolu):
Frekans tepkisi (Kablosuz):
Empedans:

Hassasiyet:

Maksimum SPL:

Bluetooth profilsiiriimii:

Bluetooth verici frekans araligi:

Bluetooth veric giici:
Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu:
Maksimum ¢alisma sicakh:

TUNE 780NC

40mm /1,57" Dinamik Siiriicii
5V===1A

225,29/0,496 Ibs

Lityum iyon pil (690 mAh /3,7 V)
Sarji tamamen bittikten sonra 2 saat

76 saate kadar

50 saate kadar

45 saate kadar

39 saate kadar

10 Hz-40 kHz
10Hz-20 kHz

320hm

98 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

6.0

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKM

nb: TUNE 780NC
KOMNIEKT NIOCTABKI Haownre 1 pas | Hakwnte 2 pas | a3Mep MemBpanbi: MemBpaa pukaminka 40w/ 1,57 poiiva
TNPUNOXKEHNE Ynepxusaitre (2 cek) MCTOMHMK NUTAHMA: —_
BO3MOXHOCTH uTe 4onoj ec: 225,21/ 0,496 dywra
YNpaBNeHUA 1 HaCTPOiiKM SMEMEHTH! YIPABAEHHA NpK
NapameTpoB NPOCAYLWHBAHNA C NOAKMIOYEHII HAYLUHIKOB B X 11690 mAY/3,78)
noMowbI0 Hawero BecnnatHoro JBLTUNE 780NC k. B;:m 3apanKk: 4. TI0Ce MOAHOI pa3pARKM
NpHNOKEHIA. ~My3bIKH C BKMI0YHHbIM BT 1
nc o M BbiKniouenHbiM ANC: Ro76u
Ynepusaiite (2 cex) MPOC/IVLUMBAHUA BpeMA BOCTpOUSBEeHIA My3bIK
Mpouee ANC (AKTUBHOE LyMonopaBneHite) CBKIoYeRHbIMM BT  ANC: 050y
1A NOAKTI0YeHNA BbiGepiTe Ambient Aware (Ysennuentan Bpems pasrosopa ¢
«JBL Tune 780NC». IBILIMMOCTb OKpY:Katolledi cpefbi) BbIKIOYeHHbIM ANC: no4sy
*( TalkThru P Bpems pasrosopa ¢
OBMECTANOCTS ¢ Suens) BKnIovenkbiM ANC: 20394
Android 6+ AR OOULEHH) YacroTHan xapaKTepHCTIIK
paKTep!
*Y706bl 32HOBO BOVITH B peXUM VOICEAWARE (npoBoaHas): 10Ty - 40 KTy
conpaxenns, orkmounre muraie  HOMOMHUTENbHBIE YacTotHan xapakTepucTika
ynepxugaiire kronky ) g reuenne  BOSMOMHOCTH C (6ecnpoBoptas): 101y~ 20Kl
S ceryin, TPUIIOKEHUEM ConpoTueriene: 320m
MHOFOTOYEYHOE 3APALKA 4 BCTBUTENbHOCTb: 9846 Y30 npu 1Ky
TI0AKMIOYEHHE C6POC [10 3ABO/ICKUX HACTPOEK | 12* 951
YnepKigaie (5 ceK) YyBcraimenssocts wikpogora: 38 A5B/Ma npn 1 KTy
Hawmure 2 pa3 Bepaua Bluetooth: X
Makcumym 2 yctpoidcrea CUTHATbI UHAUKATOPOB Bepcus npoguna Bluetooth: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9
IMEMEHTI YIIPABIEHUS Brnoserre YacroTbiit Auanason
*  Monkniouenute BT nepeparumka Bluetooth: 24Ty -2,4835 1Ty
ANC (A
Amhge:tv ﬂgs M’:::‘?f:::: e Noakniouenue no BT ycrarosneno Molllunm nepepaTyika
i Togknioueiue no BT He ycrarosnewo | - Bluetooth: <10 26/mBr (UUM)
CAIMMOCTS OkpyKaloet cpean)” ) Mo, nyﬂﬁuml nepearumka
TalkThru (nonikeswe rpomkocr  ¥KYMYNATOP paspien Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4-DOPSK, 8DPSK
An o6ienns)* Sapaaka MakcHmanbHas Temneparypa
Bixby / Siri® / Mpouee TonHoCTbio 3apskeHo JKcnnyaTauum: 45°C
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gk TUNE 780NC
40mm /157" BYASERTES
5V===1A
B8 225.29/0.496Ibs
iR SERET T (690 mAh/3.7V)
FEERR] HTBREIITTHE 285
LR SRR BRI
RS Gl i 76\
TR OF R B 0R IR RRE
BYS SRR FREE S0/
TEEBEIRRIRARTBUREE
B R 45/
T‘Emﬂéﬂyﬁﬁﬂﬁkﬁm &1
FRIE /B
#Fﬁﬁ$ (B8 10Hz- 40kHz
BRESAE (RAR) 10Hz- 20 khz
FBiR © NEE
BEE 98B SPL@1 kHz
BRASPL: 95d8
%Elﬁ B -38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
TFhRAS 1
“H&n’;ﬁﬁﬁﬂi A2DPV14 ~ AVRCPV1.63 ~ HFPVLY
B RS SRREE 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
B RSIHINE <10dBm (EIRP)
BEFRAHRES GFSK ~ m/4-DQPSK ~ 8DPSK
BRELERE : 45°C

m

ISIKOTAK

APLIKASI

Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar
kontrol dan personalisasi
pengalaman mendengarkan
sepenuhnya ada di tangan Anda.
MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN

Tahan (2 dtk)

Lainnya

Pilih“JBL Tune 780NC" untuk
menyambungkan.
*Kompatibel dengan ponsel
Android dengan sistem 6+

* Untuk masuk ke mode
penyambungan lagi, matikan

daya, lalu tahan Q) selama 5 detik.

SAMBUNGAN BANYAK TITIK
Tekan x 2

Maksimum 2 perangkat
KONTROL

ANC (Penghilang Derau Aktif)*
Ambient Aware (Sadar Sekitar)*
TalkThru (Mode Percakapan)*
Bixby/Siri®/Lainnya

Tekan X 1|Tekan x 2 | Tahan
(2dtk)

* Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan
dengan menghubungkan
JBLTUNE 780NC ke aplikasi
JBL Headphones (@.

MODE MENDENGARKAN
MELALUI KABEL

ANC (Penghilang Derau Aktif)
Ambient Aware (Sadar Sekitar)
TalkThru (Mode Percakapan)
VOICEAWARE

KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI
PENGISIAN DAYA

ATUR ULANG KE PENGATURAN
PABRIK

Tahan (5 dtk)

POLALED

Daya hidup

BT menyambungkan

BT tersambung

BT tidak tersambung

Daya baterai lemah

Mengisi daya

Daya terisi penuh

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Model:

Ukuran driver:

Catu daya:

Berat:

Tipe baterai:

Lama pengisian daya:

Waktu pemutaran musik dengan BT
aktif dan ANC nonaktif:

Waktu pemutaran musik dengan BT
aktif dan ANC aktif:

Waktu bicara dengan ANC nonaktif:
Waktu bicara dengan ANC aktif:
Respons frekuensi (Berkabel):
Respons frekuensi (Nirkabel):
Impedans:

Sensitivitas:

SPL Maksimum:

Sensitivitas mikrofon:

Versi Bluetooth:

Versi profil Bluetooth:

Rentang frekuensi pemancar
Bluetooth:

Daya pemancar Bluetooth:
Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth:
Suhu pengoperasian maksimu:

TUNE 780NC

Driver Dinamis 40 mm/1,57"
5V==1A

225,2 /0,49 Ibs

Baterai ion litium (690 mAh/3,7V)
2jam dari keadaan kosong

Hingga 76 jam

Hingga 50 jam
Hingga 45 jam

Hingga 39 jam

10 Hz-40 kHz

10Hz-20kHz

320hm

98 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

6.0

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.3, HFPV1.9

2,46Hz-2,4835 Ghz
<10d8m (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, BDPSK
a5°C
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To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least once
every 3 months. Battery life will vary due to usage
patterns and environmental conditions.

FR pour pmteger la vie de la batterie, chargez la complétement
au moins une fois tous les 3 mois. La durée de vie de la batterie
varie en fonction des modes dutilisation et des conditions
environnementales.
For at optimere batteriets levetid skal du oplade fuldt ud mindst en
gang i kvartalet. Batteriets levetid afhanger af brugsmanstre og
omgivelser.
Lade zum Schutz des Akkus diesen mindestens einmal alle
3 Monate vollstandig auf. Die Akkulebensdauer kann aufgrund von
und variieren.
Tavanpootatedoete T idpKeia {wiic TG pmatapiag, goptiote Ty
TP TouhdytoTov piia @opd kabe 3 privec. H (wii e pmatapiag
oikiNet avaoya e T xprion Kai g meptBatovTikéC ouvBrikec.
Para proteger la duracion de la bateria, cérgala completamente al
‘menos una vez cada 3 meses. La duracion de la bateria depende de
los patrones de uso y las condiciones ambientales.
Akun Kayttoian turvaamiseksi, lataa tayteen ainakin kerran
3 kuukauden vdlein. Akun kdyttoika vaihtelee kayttotapojen ja
ympristdolosuhteiden mukaan.
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Az akkumulétor élettartamanak védelme érdekében teljesen toltse
fel 3 havonta legalbb egyszer. Az akkumulator élettartama a
hasznélattdl, és a kornyezeti feltételektdl fiigg.

Per preservare la durata della batteria, effettuare una carica

completa almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi. La durata della batteria

varia a seconda del tipo di utilizzo e delle condizioni ambientali.

Voor een optimale levensduur de batterij minstens om de

3 maanden volledig opladen. De levensduur van de batterij is

afhankelijk van gebruikspatronen en omgevingscondities.

For & beskytte batteriets levetid ma det lades helt opp minst

én gang hver 3. maned. Batteriets levetid vil variere etter

bruksmanster og omgivelsesforhold.

Aby zachowac czas eksploataji akumulatora, nalezy go fadowa¢

o najmniej raz na trzy miesiace. Zywotnos¢ akumulatora zalezy od

sposobu jego uzycia i warunkow otoczenia.

R Para garantir a durabilidade da bateria, carregue-a totalmente
pelo menos uma vez a cada trés meses. A vida util da bateria
depende dos padrdes de uso e das condides do ambiente.

For att forbattra batteriets livslangd ska det laddas det fullt minst

engang var tredje ménad. Batteriets livslangd varierar beroende pa

anvandning och miljoforhallanden.

Pil mriinii uzatmak icin en az 3 ayda bir tam olarak sarj edin. Pil

omrii kullanim sekline ve cevresel sartlara baglh olarak degisiklik

qgosterebilir.

Yro6bl MPOATUTH CPOK C1YXGbl aKKYMYTATOPa, MOMHOCTblO

3apAXKAIITe €70 N0 MeHbleit Mepe pa3 B 3 MecaLia. Cpok cnyxGbi

aKKYMyNATOPa 3aBUCAT OT CIOCO60B MCMOMb30BAHMA W YCNIOBHIA

OKpyXaloLLieit cpefbl.
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1D Agar baterai awet, isi dayanya hingga penuh paling sedikit sekali
setiap 3 bulan. Masa pakai baterai bervariasi, tergantung pola
penggunaan dan kondisi lingkungan.
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The power delivered by the charger must be between min
2.5 Watts required by the radio equipment, and max 5 Watts
in order to achieve the maximum charging speed.

FR La puissance délivrée par le chargeur doit étre comprise entre
2,5 watts minimum requis par Iéquipement radio et 5 watts
maximum afin datteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.

=3
2

Den effekt, som opladeren leverer, skal vare mellem mindst
2,5 watt, som kraeves af radioudstyret, og hojst 5 watt for at nd den
maksimale  opladningshastighed.

=

Die vom Ladegerét gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen mindestens
2,5 Watt, die das Funkgerat bendtigt, und maximal 5 Watt liegen,
um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.

EL H 1oxg mou mapéxel o gopTioTi mpémel va Kupaivetat petagd
2,5 Watts Touhdyiotov mou amartouvral ané Tov. padlogwyiko
e€omhiopo kat 5 Watts o mohv, mpokelyiévou va emreuyBei n péyom
Tayitta @opTIoNG.

ES La potencia que aporta el cargador debe estar entre un minimo de
2,5W requerido por el equipo de radio y un maximo de 5 W para
lograr la méxima velocidad de carga.

FI Laturin antaman tehon on oltava véhintddn 2,5 watin ja enintdén

5 watin valill3, jotta saavutetaan suurin mahdollinen latausnopeus.

HU A tolt ltal leadott teljesitménynek a radioberendezés altal
igényelt min. 2,5 Watt és max. 5 Watt kozott kell lennie a maximalis
toltési sebesség eléréséhez.

=

La potenza erogata dal caricatore deve essere compresa tra min
2,5 Watt richiesti dall'apparecchiatura radio, e max 5 Watt per
raggiungere la velocita di ricarica massima.

NL Het door de oplader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal
2,5Watt liggen dat is vereist door de radioapparatuur, en maximaal
5 Watt om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken.

NO For & oppna maksimal ladehastighet mé strommen fra laderen vaere
mellom min. 2,5 watt som kreves av radioutstyret og 5 watt.

PL Moc dostarczana do fadowarki musi miescic si¢ w zakresie
od minimum 2,5 W wymaganym przez sprzet radiowy i
maksymalnie 5 W, aby osiagna¢ maksymalnq predkosc
fadowania.

2

Effekten som laddaren levererar méste ligga mellan min 2,5 watt
som krévs for radioutrustningen och max 5 watt for att uppnd
maximal laddningshastighet.

-
=

Maksimum sarj hizina ulasmak igin sarj cihazinin sagladigi
giig, radyo ekipmaninin gerektirdigi minimum 2,5 Watt ile
maksimum 5 Watt arasinda olmalidir.



€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth
SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated
is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective
owners.

Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos
requl. dos para avaliagdo dac e de produtos para telecomunicades
e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento nao tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo

pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atengao: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposi¢do prolongada a ruidos
superiores a 85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.



/NWARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY
AN INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

l 'K N ADEPOSER A DEPQSER
Cet appareil, ENMAGASIN EN DECHETERIE

C n ses accessoires 7\
et cordons oo oy
se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr



Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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